

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 & 3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12106/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in RFA No. 967/1989  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For stay)

AND

I.A.No.2 & 3/2008 in S.L.P.(C) No.12116/2008  
I.A.No.2 & 3/2008 in S.L.P.(C) No.12133/2008  
I.A.No.2 & 3/2008 in S.L.P.(C) No.12135/2008

(For stay)

Date: 25/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.As. Dasti granted.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., states that the petitioner will

deposit the entire amount of Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs  
(approximately) within one week

...2/-

I.A.2&3/08 in SLP(C) 12106/08 etc...contd...

-2-

from today. On deposit, execution proceedings shall stand stayed.

It is made clear that the claimants would not be entitled to  
withdraw the said amount, pending further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER