

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12109/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in RFA No.
914/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAG DHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12104 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12106 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12110 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12112 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12113 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12114 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12116 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12130 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12133 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12135 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12136 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25306 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal ,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution of the Lrs. Of Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 12114/2008.

The petitioner has also not taken steps for transposition of Respondent namely National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. in SLP(C) Nos. 12116,12106,12133 and 12135/2008. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he has filed it yesterday. Office may verify the same.

SLP(C) No. 25306/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter on 27.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG