

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1884 OF 2010

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GANAG DHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1885 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1886 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1887 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1888 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1889 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1892 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1893 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1894 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1895 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1896 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1897 OF 2010

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified1. On hearing Shri Parag Tripathi, learned
Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.01.31
12:45:55 IST
Reason: senior counsel for the appellant, Power Grid

Corporation of India Limited, and after going through

2

the materials available on record, we see no infirmity
in the order dated 14.12.2007 passed by the High Court
of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh and there is no
reason to interfere in these appeals.

2. Accordingly, the civil appeals stand
dismissed. However, we direct the appellant to settle
the amounts payable to the respondents, as

Date : 28/01/2015 These appeals were called
 on for hearing today.

4

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.
 Mr. Sagar Suri, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.
 Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

 Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

 Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

 Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Civil appeals are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

 Pending application(s), if any, stand
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)